

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Q1. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following Immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

- Cutaquig - **0**
- Cuvitru - **0**
- Gammanorm - **0**
- Hizentra - **0**
- Hyqvia - **5**
- Subgam - **0**
- Privigen - **10**
- Octagam - **2**
- Intratect - **17**
- Gamunex - **0**
- Kiovig - **4**
- Panzyga - **0**
- Iqymune – **0**
- Gammaplex- **0**

Q2. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

- Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) **1 patient**
- Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) **0 patients**
- Firazyr (Icatibant injection) **0 patients**
- Orladeyo (Berotralstat) **0 patients**
- Ruconest (Recombinant Human C1-esterase inhibitor) **0 patients**
- Takhzyro (Lanadelumab) **0 Patients**

Q3. In the past 2 years, how many patients have been diagnosed (primary and secondary) with Hereditary Angioedema (ICD-10 code D84.1)

Q4. For the patients identified in Q3 above, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) in the past 6 months with the following drugs:

- Danazol
- Oxandralone
- Stanozolol

We cannot answer question 3 and 4 as there is no data recorded anywhere naming the condition that a drug has been prescribed to treat, our system does not record diagnosis/indication

Our Ref: 114/2022

JANUARY 2022



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw
Teaching Hospitals**
NHS Foundation Trust